

## The Institute of Chartered Financial Analysts of India University, Jharkhand

## Press Release

## Ranchi, Jan 16, 2019

## Prospectus for PhD Admissions for 2019 released at ICFAI University

Today, Prospectus was released for admissions to PhD program (Part Time) in Management for 2019, at ICFAI University ,Jharkhand, at a function at the University.

Welcoming the audience, Prof ORS Rao, Vice-Chancellor of the University said, "Within a short time, our PhD Program has been able to attract passionate and talented scholars, working in reputed organisations across the country, due to the good reputation, it got not only for the rigour of the program but also for the quality of guidance and facilitation offered by us ". "Our PhD scholars have been working on topics, that are relevant top industry and the society and in particular to the state of Jharkhand", added Prof Rao.

Addressing the function as a guest of honour, Prof GL Datta, former Dean, IIT, Khargpur and former Vice-Chancellor of KL University said, "As a member of the Academic Council of the University for the past few years, I noticed that quality of the research conducted by the PhD awardees at the University is comparable with that at some of the Premier Universities in India, due to the commitment of the University to Research ,coupled with good process rigour".

Giving the details of the program, Dr BM Singh, Registrar of the University said, "Eligibility is Post Graduation in Management or allied disciplines, with a minimum of 3 years of work experience. Selection is on the basis of Online Research Aptitude Test that will be conducted at select locations on 11th May 2019. Candidates can apply online by visiting the University's website (www.iujharkhand.edu.in).. Last date for application is 16<sup>th</sup> April 2019"

For more details, candidates may call up Dr Rumna Bhattacharyya (94307-72319) or Dr Mridanish Jha (93048-05050)

About the ICFAI University Jharkhand: The ICFAI University, Jharkhand (IUJ) belongs to the ICFAI University Group (IUG), which pioneered Professional Education in India. IUJ . IUJ is committed to grooming its students into Competent Professionals, with Good Personal Values and Ethics.IUJ offers a range of vocation oriented Under Graduate and Post Graduate programmes, which include, MBA, MCA, LLB, B Tech, BBA ,BCom, BCA,BA( Journalism and Mass Communications), BBA-LLB, Diploma in Technology(Polytechnic). More details on IUJ can be found its website www.iujharkhand.edu.in or Face bv visiting at its Book page at www.facebook.com/icfaijharkhand.